Election: 2012 General Primary
Jurisdiction: Kendall County, IL
Date: 2012-03-20 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 63544

Ballots Cast: 13961

Voter Turnout: 22%

Active Precincts: 83

Precinct: NA AU SAY 2(Voter Turnout: 11% - Total Registered Voters: 1154)

Contest: PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
DEM

BARACK OBAMA 23 100
REP

MITT ROMNEY 42 42.86
RICK SANTORUM 42 42.86
RON PAUL 8 8.16
NEWT GINGRICH 5 5.1
RICK PERRY 1 1.02
CHARLES "BUDDY" ROEMER 0 0

Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 11TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
DEM

BILL FOSTER 20 90.91
JIM HICKEY 2 9.09
JUAN THOMAS 0 0

REP

JUDY BIGGERT 62 76.54
SUSPENDED 16 19.75
WRITE-IN 3 3.7

Contest: DELEGATE TO THE NATIONAL NOMINATING CONVENTION - 11TH CONG DIST.

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
DEM
L. GUERRERO (OBAMA) 20 21.05
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A. WILHELMI (OBAMA)

L. CHAPA LAVIA (OBAMA)
J. ATKINSON (OBAMA)

A. BYON (OBAMA)

T. WEISNER (OBAMA)

REP
R. CLAAR (ROMNEY)

J. BERGMAN (ROMNEY)

J. GARDNER HUFF (SANTORUM)
C. SCHNEIDER (SANTORUM)

l. RAMIREZ (SANTORUM)

E. FERNANDEZ (ROMNEY)

M. TOBAR (PAUL)

R. KAVANAGH (GINGRICH)

C. CRENSHAW (GINGRICH)

M. LANGENBERG (PAUL)

C. SOPPET (PAUL)

P. FALCON (GINGRICH)

Contest: ALTERNATE DELEGATE TO THE NATIONAL NOMINATING CONVENTION

Candidate Name

REP
W. MAYER (ROMNEY)

M. GAMBS (ROMNEY)

S. QUIGLEY (ROMNEY)

B. RUSSELL (GINGRICH)

S. ORLANDO (GINGRICH)
R. SANMIGUEL (GINGRICH)
A. CRISS (PAUL)

P. CHRONES (PAUL)

J. SCHADE (PAUL)

Contest: STATE SENATOR 38TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT

Candidate Name

DEM

CHRISTINE BENSON
TOM GANIERE
KEVIN E. KUNKEL

REP
SUE REZIN

17
16
14
14
14

Total Votes

37
35
34
14
13
11
11
11

Total Votes

15

N b

70

17.89
16.84
14.74
14.74
14.74

15.42
14.49
14.02
14.02
13.55
13.08
3.74
3.27
2.34
2.34
2.34
14

Vote %

21.14
20
19.43

7.43
6.29
6.29
6.29
5.14

Vote %

71.43
19.05
9.52

100
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Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY - 75TH REP DIST

Candidate Name

DEM
JEREMY J. LY

REP
PAM ROTH

Contest: CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

Candidate Name

DEM
NO CANDIDATE FILED

REP
BECKY MORGANEGG

Contest: STATE'S ATTORNEY

Candidate Name

DEM
NO CANDIDATE FILED

REP
ERIC C. WEIS

Contest: CORONER

Candidate Name

DEM
NO CANDIDATE FILED

REP
KEN TOFTOY

Total Votes

21

71

Total Votes

76

Total Votes

74

Total Votes

74

Vote %

100

100

Vote %

100

Vote %

100

Vote %

100
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Contest: AUDITOR

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
DEM

NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0

REP

ALVIN P. "PHIL" SMITH 69 100

Contest: RECORDER

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
DEM

NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0

REP

JERRY BANNISTER 68 100

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 2

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
DEM

KRISTINE HEIMAN 15 38.46
EVELYN MAXINE GIVENS 14 35.9
HERMAN JOHNSON 10 25.64
REP

SCOTT R. GRYDER 41 17.01
JEREMY SWANSON 36 14.94
DAN KOUKOL 35 14.52
ANNE L. VICKERY 29 12.03
MICHAEL F. BECKER 28 11.62
THOMAS R. MCWILLIAMS 26 10.79
JEFFREY WEHRLI 26 10.79
LYNN CULLICK 20 8.3

Contest: JUDGE OF THE APPELLATE COURT - 2ND JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

DEM
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NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0

REP
JOE BIRKETT 70 100

Contest: JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT - 23RD JUD.CIRCUIT - KENDALL

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
REP

MELISSA S. BARNHART 51 68.92
DAVID S. KIM 23 31.08

Contest: PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN NA AU SAY 2 (Prec-0602)

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
REP
NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0

Contest: DELEGATE TO THE NATIONAL NOMINATING CONVENTION - 11TH CONG DIST.

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
DEM

L. GUERRERO (OBAMA) 20 21.05
A. WILHELMI (OBAMA) 17 17.89
L. CHAPA LAVIA (OBAMA) 16 16.84
J. ATKINSON (OBAMA) 14 14.74
A. BYON (OBAMA) 14 14.74
T. WEISNER (OBAMA) 14 14.74
REP

R. CLAAR (ROMNEY) 33 15.42
J. BERGMAN (ROMNEY) 31 14.49
J. GARDNER HUFF (SANTORUM) 30 14.02
C. SCHNEIDER (SANTORUM) 30 14.02
I. RAMIREZ (SANTORUM) 29 13.55
E. FERNANDEZ (ROMNEY) 28 13.08

M. TOBAR (PAUL) 8 3.74
R. KAVANAGH (GINGRICH) 7 3.27
C. CRENSHAW (GINGRICH) 5 2.34
M. LANGENBERG (PAUL) 5 2.34
C. SOPPET (PAUL) 5 2.34
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P. FALCON (GINGRICH) 3

Contest: JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT - 23TH JUD.CIRCUIT - KENDALL

Candidate Name Total Votes
DEM
NO CANDIDATE FILED 0

Contest: KENDALL COUNTY AUDITOR QUESTION

Candidate Name Total Votes
YES 79
NO 34

Contest: KENDALL COUNTY RECORDER QUESTION

Candidate Name Total Votes
YES 87
NO 29

Contest: KENDALL COUNTY 9-1-1 QUESTION

Candidate Name Total Votes
NO 96
YES 25

Contest: CITY OF JOLIET QUESTION

Candidate Name Total Votes
NO 74
YES 28

14

Vote %

Vote %

69.91
30.09

Vote %

75
25

Vote %

79.34
20.66

Vote %

72.55
27.45
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Contest: VILLAGE OF PLAINFIELD QUESTION

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
YES 1 100
NO 0 0
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